

C2C Advanced Systems Limited

Compliance@c2c-as.com | www.c2c-as.com |+91 11 4557 5342 NEIL RAO TOWERS, 4TH FLOOR, CENTAL WING, 117 & 118, ROAD NO 3, VIJAYANAGAR, EPIP PHASE-1, WHITEFIELD, BANGALORE- 560066 | CIN: L72200KA2018PLC110361

Date: 04-03-2025

To,

The Manager Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Ref: - (Symbol: C2C, ISIN INE0U7V01015)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI SAST Regulations"), we hereby notify the Exchange that Mr. Murtaza Ali Soomar, a Promoter of the Company, has acquired 5,400 (Five Thousand Four Hundred) equity shares of the Company at a price of ₹358.10 (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty-Eight and Ten Paise Only) per equity share on March 3, 2025, and an additional 5,400 (Five Thousand Four Hundred) equity shares at a price of ₹340.20 (Rupees Three Hundred Forty and Twenty Paise Only) per equity share on March 4, 2025, through open market transactions.

It is further confirmed that the aforesaid acquisition does not result in any substantial change in the Promoter's shareholding. Consequently, the aggregate shareholding of the Promoter group has increased from 40.73% to 40.79% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company.

We request you to take the same on your records and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,



C2C Advanced Systems Limited

Compliance@c2c-as.com | www.c2c-as.com |+91 11 4557 5342 NEIL RAO TOWERS, 4TH FLOOR, CENTAL WING, 117 & 118, ROAD NO 3, VIJAYANAGAR, EPIP PHASE-1, WHITEFIELD, BANGALORE- 560066 | CIN: L72200KA2018PLC110361

For and on behalf of Board of Directors,

C2C Advanced Systems Limited (Formerly Known as C2C Advanced Systems Private Limited and C2C – DB Systems Private Limited)

Lakshmi Chandra Managing Director DIN: 07436752

Place: New Delhi